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Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010
46,090
19,109
12,340

2.37
12,268
6,841
41.9

Census 2010
Number Percent
2,750 6.0%
2,940 6.4%
3,091 6.7%
3,453 7.5%
2,497 5.4%
4,634 10.1%
5,404 11.7%
6,841 14.8%
6,594 14.3%
4,000 8.7%
2,548 5.5%
1,339 2.9%

Census 2010
21,538
22,764

68
286
96
906
432

Number
2,416
2,333
2,265
2,677
3,284
2,279
2,463

619
441

$47,789
$63,569
$26,900

Number
2,375
2,602
2,729
2,599
2,300
5,274
4,706
5,201
6,429
5,832
3,100
1,562

2,375
9,327
9,040
8,240
11,510
4,218

2021
44,710
18,776
11,792

2.34
12,128
6,648
44.5
2021
Percent

12.9%

12.4%

12.1%

14.3%

17.5%
12.1%
13.1%
3.3%
2.3%

2021
Percent
5.3%
5.8%
6.1%
5.8%
5.1%
11.8%
10.5%
11.6%
14.4%
13.0%
6.9%
3.5%

5.3%
20.9%
20.2%
18.4%
25.7%

9.4%

2021
19,829

22,628
66

371

87
1,116
613

Number
2,087
2,143
2,158
2,504
3,235
2,363
2,824

771
528

$52,232
$71,287
$30,253

Number
2,349
2,523
2,714
2,554
2,118
5,071
4,931
4,900
5,659
5,849
3,906
1,612

4,872
8,710
9,151
8,254

10,407
2,790

2026
44,184
18,612
11,597

2.33
12,238
6,375
44.7
2026
Percent

11.2%

11.5%

11.6%

13.5%

17.4%
12.7%
15.2%
4.1%
2.8%

2026
Percent
5.3%
5.7%
6.1%
5.8%
4.8%
11.5%
11.2%
11.1%
12.8%
13.2%
8.8%
3.6%

11%
20%
21%
19%
24%
6%
2026
19,108
22,519
65
422
86
1,252
733

% Change
-1.2%
-0.9%
-1.7%
-0.4%
0.9%
-4.1%
0.4%

% Change

-13.6%
-8.1%
-4.7%
-6.5%
-1.5%

3.7%
14.7%
24.6%
19.7%

9.3%
12.1%
12.5%

% Change

-1.1%
-3.0%
-0.5%
-1.7%
-7.9%
-3.8%

4.8%
-5.8%
12.0%

0.3%
26.0%

3.2%

105.1%
-26.0%
1.2%
0.2%
-9.6%
-33.9%
% Change
-3.6%
-0.5%
-1.5%
13.7%
0.0%
12.2%
19.6%
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