

## **Demographic Report**

Parish Boundaries: Precious Blood (Dayton)

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		46,090		44,710		44,184	-1.29
Households		19,109		18,776		18,612	-0.99
Families		12,340		11,792		11,597	-1.79
Average Household Size		2.37		2.34		2.33	-0.49
Owner Occupied Housing Units		12,268		12,128		12,238	0.99
Renter Occupied Housing Units		6,841		6,648		6,375	-4.19
Median Age		41.9		44.5		44.7	0.49
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			2,416	12.9%	2,087	11.2%	-13.6
\$15,000 - \$24,999			2,333	12.4%	2,143	11.5%	-8.1
\$25,000 - \$34,999			2,265	12.1%	2,158	11.6%	-4.7
\$35,000 - \$49,999			2,677	14.3%	2,504	13.5%	-6.5
\$50,000 - \$74,999			3,284	17.5%	3,235	17.4%	-1.5
\$75,000 - \$99,999			2,279	12.1%	2,363	12.7%	3.7
\$100,000 - \$149,999			2,463	13.1%	2,824	15.2%	14.7
\$150,000 - \$199,999			619	3.3%	771	4.1%	24.6
\$200,000+			441	2.3%	528	2.8%	19.7
Median Household Income			\$47,789		\$52,232		9.3
Average Household Income			\$63,569		\$71,287		12.:
Per Capita Income			\$26,900		\$30,253		12.
·	Се	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Chai
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	2,750	6.0%	2,375	5.3%	2,349	5.3%	-1.
5 - 9	2,940	6.4%	2,602	5.8%	2,523	5.7%	-3.
10 - 14	3,091	6.7%	2,729	6.1%	2,714	6.1%	-0.
15 - 19	3,453	7.5%	2,599	5.8%	2,554	5.8%	-1.
20 - 24	2,497	5.4%	2,300	5.1%	2,118	4.8%	-7.
25 - 34	4,634	10.1%	5,274	11.8%	5,071	11.5%	-3.
35 - 44	5,404	11.7%	4,706	10.5%	4,931	11.2%	4.
45 - 54	6,841	14.8%	5,201	11.6%	4,900	11.1%	-5.
55 - 64	6,594	14.3%	6,429	14.4%	5,659	12.8%	-12.
65 - 74	4,000	8.7%	5,832	13.0%	5,849	13.2%	0.
75 - 84	2,548	5.5%	3,100	6.9%	3,906	8.8%	26.
85+	1,339	2.9%	1,562	3.5%	1,612	3.6%	3.
Generation Alpha			2,375	5.3%	4,872	11%	105.
Generation Z			9,327	20.9%	8,710	20%	-26
Millennials			9,040	20.2%	9,151	21%	1.
Generation X			8,240	18.4%	8,254	19%	0.
Baby Boomers			11,510	25.7%	10,407	24%	-9.
Silent Generation			4,218	9.4%	2,790	6%	-33.
Population by Race	Ce	nsus 2010	•	2021	,	2026	% Cha
White Alone		21,538		19,829		19,108	-3
Black Alone		22,764		22,628		22,519	-0
		68		66		65	-1
American Indian Alone		286		371		422	13
American Indian Alone Asian Alone		286 96		371 87		422 86	
American Indian Alone		286 96 906		371 87 1,116		422 86 1,252	13. 0. 12.

Source: Esri, U.S. Census